
 
 

   
 

Italy Israel Bi-National Seminar on Digital Access to Scientific and 
Cultural Heritage 

 
Distribution of the Italian Delegation into  

Vertical Working Groups 

 

  eGovernment 

 Fabio Claudio De Nardis fcdenardis AT hotmail.com 

Marzia Piccininno  minerva AT beniculturali.it 

Giuliana de Francesco gdefrancesco AT beniculturali.it 

Pier Giacomo Sola  pgsola AT amitie.it 

 Coordinator for Italy: 

Maria Guarini   maria.guarini AT comunicazione.it 

Coordinator for Israel: 

 Boaz Dolev   boaz AT mof.gov.il 

 Director, The Tehila eGovernment Project at the Ministry of Finance 

 

  Libraries 

Maria Teresa Natale  minerva2 AT beniculturali.it 

Coordinator for Italy: 

Mario Sebastiani  m.sebastiani AT iccu.sbn.it 

Gianfranco Maiozzi  bibliocom AT comunicazioni.it 

 Coordinator for Israel: 

 Dr. Gaby Dotan,   gdotan AT 012.net.il 

Deputy Chairman, Council of Public Libraries 

 

  Museums 

 Maria Pia Guermandi mpguermandi AT ibc.regione.emilia-romagna.it 

 Maurizio Lunghi  m.lunghi AT culturalheritage.it 

Giancarlo Buzzanca  web.icr AT beniculturali.it   

Coordinator for Italy: 

Cinzia Ammannato  cammannato AT arti.beniculturali.it 

Rosanna Binacchi  r.binacchi AT archeologia.beniculturali.it 

Coordinator for Israel: 

Allison Kupietzky  allison AT imj.org.il 

http://www.ejewish.info/reka/bi contact: urig@jazo.org.il phone: +972.2.6204276 

mailto:Minerva2@beniculturali.it


 
 

   
 

Collections Database Manager, Israel Museum 

 

  Archives 

 Pietro Masi   promoter AT promoter.it 

 Coordinator for Italy: 

Antonella Fresa  fresa AT promoter.it  

 Coordinator for Israel: 

 Rochelle Rubinstein, rocheller AT jazo.org.il 

 Central Zionist Archives, WZO 

 
Distribution of the Italian Delegation into  

Horizontal Working Groups 

 

Metadata and Interoperability; Multilingualism; Benchmarking 

 Fabio Claudio De Nardis fcdenardis AT hotmail.com 

Mario Sebastiani  m.sebastiani AT iccu.sbn.it 

 Rosanna Binacchi  r.binacchi AT archeologia.beniculturali.it 

 

Coordinator for Italy: 

 Maurizio Lunghi  m.lunghi AT culturalheritage.it 

Marzia Piccinino  minerva AT beniculturali.it 

Coordinator for Israel: 

Allison Kupietzky  allison AT imj.org.il 

 

Quality of Web Sites; Electronic Publishing 

Gianfranco Maiozzi  bibliomc AT comunicazioni.it 

 Maria Teresa Natale  minerva2 AT beniculturali.it 

 Cinzia Ammannato  cammannato AT arti.beniculturali.it 

Giancarlo Buzzanca  web.icr AT beniculturali.it 

 Maria Guarini   maria.guarini AT comunicazioni.it 

Coordinator for Italy: 

Maria Pia Guermandi   

mpguermandi AT ibc.regione.emilia-romagna.it 

Coordinator for Israel: 

 Susan Hazan   shazan AT imj.org.il 

http://www.ejewish.info/reka/bi contact: urig@jazo.org.il phone: +972.2.6204276 

mailto:fresa@promoter.it
mailto:fresa@promoter.it
mailto:Minerva2@beniculturali.it
mailto:maria.guarini@comunicazioni.it


 
 

   
 

http://www.ejewish.info/reka/bi contact: urig@jazo.org.il phone: +972.2.6204276 

Curator of New Media and Head of Internet Office, Israel Museum 
 

Best Practices; Training 

 Antonella Fresa  fresa AT promoter.it 

Pietro Masi   promoter AT promoter.it 

Giuliana de Francesco gdefrancesco AT beniculturali.it 

 Coordinator for Italy: 

Pier Giacomo Sola  pgsola AT amitie.it 

Coordinator for Israel: 

Rachel Kedar   kedarr AT mail.biu.ac.il 

mailto:pgsola@amitie.it

